PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 50% Interest of rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul BAKER	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WWN Software LLC	
Street Address:	4119 Military Road, NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
F	Patent Number:	7685073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-8777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-8777

Email: warren.zitlau@cahnsamuels.com

Correspondent Name: CAHN & SAMUELS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1100 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 907.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Warren Zitlau

Total Attachments: 1

source=patent_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0552 OF \$40.00 /6850/3

501163050

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Whereas, I, Paul L. Baker, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Methods and Apparatus for Negotiating Agreement Over Concealed Terms Through a Blind Agent" for which US Patent 7,685,073 was granted on March 23, 2010, and

Whereas, WWN Software LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware, herein referred to as "assignee", whose State of Delaware file number is 4287185, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee a 50% interest in and to the said invention in the United States and to the aforementioned patent granted in the United States.

Executed this 29th day of March, 2010 in Washington, DC.

Paul L. Baker

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 04/30/2010